
 2005-06 Consolidated Grants Program
Proposition 50 Coastal Nonpoint Source Pollution Control Program - SOUTH

Recommended Funding List
(To be presented at November 15, 2006, Board Meeting)

PIN PROPOSAL TITLE APPLICANT REGION(S) COUNTY FUNDING 
AMOUNT TOTAL

9005 East Garden Grove Wintersburg Channel Urban 
Runoff Diversion-Phase II City of Huntington Beach 8 Orange $2,062,500 $2,062,500

9165 Arundo Control San Luis Rey: Water Conservation, 
Pollution Reduction & Riparian Habitat Restoration Mission RCD 9 San Diego $900,000 $2,962,500

9276 Mapping Wetland and Riparian Habitats in Southern 
California Coastal Watersheds Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 8 Multiple Counties $860,000 $3,822,500

9515 Ensuring Biological Integrity of Nonperennial Streams Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 9 San Diego $400,000 $4,222,500

9426 Development of Tools for Hydromodification 
Assessment and Management Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 4, 8, & 9 Multiple Counties $907,440 $5,129,940

9339*1 El Rio Sewer System Project - Phase 6 County of Ventura Water and Sanitation Department 4 Ventura $2,155,000 $7,284,940

9275 Creating Tools for Numeric Nutrient Criteria and 
TMDL Development in San Diego Coastal Lagoons Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 9 San Diego $989,000 $8,273,940 Funding 

Line

9519 Assessment of TMDLs for Toxic Organics using Solid 
Phase Microextraction (SPME) Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 4 Multiple Counties $600,000 $8,873,940

9179 Consolidated Slip Cleanup and Rehabilitation Project Port of Los Angeles 4 Los Angeles $5,000,000 $13,873,940

9339*1 El Rio Sewer System Project - Phase 6 County of Ventura Water and Sanitation Department 4 Ventura $2,845,000 $16,718,940

9336 Malibu Civic Center Integrated Stormwater 
Management Project City of Malibu 4 Los Angeles $3,000,000 $19,718,940

9185 Restoration of Riparian/Wetlands Habitat in the 
Carlsbad Hydrologic Unit (HU A145904.00)

San Elijo Lagoon Conservancy (SELC) on Behalf of 
Carlsbad Watershed Network (CWN) 9 San Diego $980,000 $20,698,940

9581 Endocrine Disruption in Aquatic Systems of the Los 
Angeles Region (CP 9349 inv back) Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 4 Los Angeles $562,000 $21,260,940

9575 Implementation of Protection and Restoration Project 
in the ASBSs - Central Coast O.C. (CP9208 inv) City of Newport Beach 8 Orange $1,584,000 $22,844,940

9164 San Luis Rey River Mouth Bacteria Source Tracking 
Study City of Oceanside 9 San Diego $471,375 $23,316,315

$23,316,315

*** Applicants must address technical reviewer comments during the development of their grant agreement. ***
PINs not recommended for funding do not appear on this list.

* PINs with an asterisk (*) indicate the applicant was invited back to submit a Full Proposal to compete for the up to five percent (5%) in Coastal Nonpoint Source (CNPS) Pollution Control 
Program funds reserved to fund projects that provide a direct benefit to disadvantaged communities (DACs).

1 PIN 9339 requested $5 million.  PIN 9339 is recommended for the five percent (5%) DAC funds reserved for projects that provide a direct benefit to DACs.  Therefore, five percent of the CNPS 
funds ($2,155,000) are allocated for this project.  The remaining funding requested for PIN 9339 ($2,845,000) is shown below the funding line.
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